
2025 – TERM 1 
CULTURAL/CLUB/SOCIETY WEEKLY EVENTS: TERM ONE 
 

DAY TIME EVENT 

MON 14:15 
 
 
 
 
 
 

17:30-19:00 

Brass Ensemble 
College Cues - Drama  
Gospel Choir  
Interact Club  
Marketing Team (Day 6) 
Muslim Society  
TechSquad 
School Choir  

TUES 06:45-07:20 
11:15 
14:15 

 
 
 
 

18:00 
18:30-19:30 

Jazz Band 
CFC   
Art Club [L3] 
Debating coaching: Snr & Jnr 
Hindu Society 
Nguni Society - Junior 
Sound & Lighting [OCC] 
Speakers’ Circle (day 7 only) [AMMC] 
Afrikaans Society [Barns] 

WED 14:15 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20:00 

College Cues – Dance  
Gospel Choir  
Jazz Band 
Muslim Society 
Nguni Society - Seniors 
RCL [AMMC] 
String Ensemble 
Boarder CFC 

THUR 06:45-07:20 
11:15 

 
14:15 

 
 
 

17:30-18:30 

Jazz Band  
CFC  
Press Club 
Camera Club (Day 4 only) [L4] 
Debating - Gr 8, Jnr, Snr 
Hindu Society 
Media Centre Monitors 
Sound & Lighting [OCC] 
School Choir 

FRI 11:05 
14:15 

Gospel Choir 
College Youth Council [Q7] 
Enviro Club 
MC Ink [Museum] 
Detention [AMMC] 

 
School venues:  
Alan Paton Memorial Hall  APMH Human Resources Boardroom HRB 
AJ Wiblin Boardroom AJWB Keith Guise-Brown Dining Hall  KGBDH 
Ann McLoughlin Maths Centre AMMC  Kent Pavilion KP 
College Business Boardroom  CBB  Olivier Cultural Centre  OCC 
Crystal Palace CP  Ron Jury Sports Centre RJSC 
Forder Oval FO Victoria Hall  VH 
Goldstone’s GS 
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January Week 1 

 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
13 

 

 
 
 

10:30 
13:30 
14:15 
16:00 
17:30 

Term 1 starts for all Staff 
Administration Day 
Borver Orientation Week & 2nd Form camp at Tala - return 
Subject Meetings  
Term 1 Sport Coaches Meeting [AMMC] 
U14 Sport registration and trials – all codes 
Boarder Prefects and House Leaders return 
Meeting: BE Staff [AMMC] 
Camps: Basketball & Water polo 

Tues 
14 

 

 
 
 

07:30 
10:30 
14:30 
15:00 
17:30 
19:00 
19:30 

Borver Orientation Week  
Camps: Basketball & Water polo 
Administration Day 
Staff Meeting – all staff [OCC] 
Meeting: Housemasters/HoDs [AJWB] 
U14 Sport Trials 
3rd & 6th Form Boarders Parents’ tea [Clark House Quad] 
6th Form Information Evening [APMH] (Compulsory attendance) 
Deadline - all other Boarders to have returned 
BE Dedication Service Assembly [APMH] 

Wed 
15 

3 

 
 
 

08:20 
09:25 
10:25 
13:30 

Term 1 starts for all Boys Special Routine 
Borver Orientation Week 
Gamesroom for the week: Barns & Calder 
Dedication Service Assembly [APMH] 
Sport registration [APMH] 
House Assemblies/Mentor registration/administration/hair & dress inspection 
End of day assembly and 2nd to 5th Form Shouting Practice [F6 quad] 

Thu 
16 

4 
 

09:00 
Borver Orientation Week 
NSC Results Released – Statement of Symbols & Testimonial collection 

Fri 
17 

5 

 
 

12:00 
13:00 
13:30 

 
 

Special Routine 
Borver Orientation Week ends 
Meeting: Goldstone’s Club [AJWB] 
House Assembly – 2nd Form Tie Ceremony 
Special Assembly [Barns] 
Canoeing: Marine Series 2  
Cricket: SA Schools T20 (Round 2) [Goldstone’s] 
Swimming: Clifton Trials Gala 

Sat 
18 

 

 Closed Weekend for Boarders  
Summer Sport fixtures vs Westville [H] (Compulsory attendance) 
Canoeing: Season opener – Lions River 
Cricket: SA Schools T20 (Round 2) [Goldstone’s] 

Sun 
19 

 

 
 

09:00 
12:30 
18:15 

Closed Weekend for Boarders  
Canoeing: JLH Memorial 50 miler 
BE: Inter-House Obstacle Course Challenge 
BE: House Braais 
Chapel Service 
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January Week 2 

 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
20 

6 

 
 

07:35 
08:00  
18:45  

Special Routine 
Gamesroom for the week: Commons & Forder 
House Assembly [Athletics Stadium] 
Athletics: Inter-house Championships 
BE Form meetings 

Tues 
21 

7 

11:05 
17:30 
19:45 

New Boys’ Test (Fm 3 – 6) 
MARC Cordwalles boarder supper [KGBDH] 
Leadership: 5th Form/2nd Form Boarder Mentoring 
Squash: KZN Junior Open 

Wed 
22 

8 

 
10:20 
15:30 
19:45 

Isandlwana Commemoration 1879 
Cultural Assembly and Shouting  
Aquatics:  Hilton Invitation Gala 
Leadership: 5th Form/2nd Form Boarder Mentoring 
Squash: KZN Junior Open 

Thu 
23 

9 

 
07:35 
08:30 
13:45 
13:45 
14:30 
18:45 

 

Special Routine 
House Assembly 
Virtus Challenge 
Meeting: Cultural Affairs [U5] 
Meeting: Boys Focus Group [AJWB] 
Sports practices 
Meeting: Boarders RCL [CP]  
Squash: KZN Junior Open 

Fri 
24 

10 

 
10:00 
12:00 

Special Routine 
Prize-giving ceremony / NSC results Assembly [APMH] 
School closes after prize-giving 
Golf: Midlands League  
Squash: KZN Junior Open 
Swimming: Umgungundlovu Trials 

Sat 
25 

 

 Summer sport fixtures vs Glenwood [H] 
Canoeing: N3TC Drak Challenge  
Cycling: Eurosteel Drak Descent 
Squash: KZN Junior Open 

Sun 
26 

 

 
 
 
 
 

12:30 
18:15 

Basketball: Michaelhouse U16 Tournament 
Canoeing: N3TC Drak Challenge  
Cycling: Eurosteel Drak Descent 
Squash: KZN Junior Open 
Rugby Refereeing pre-season camp 
CFC Unity Conference [St  John’s DSG] 
Chapel Service  
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January/February Week 3 

 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
27 

1 

 
 

14:15 
14:15 
19:45 

Gamesroom for the week: Fuller & Lamond 
RCL Nominations– in Houses 
Meeting: Games Committee [AJWB] 
Meeting: Performing Arts [U5] 
Leadership: 5th Form/2nd Form Boarder Mentoring 
Squash: KZN Junior Open 

Tues 
28 

2 

 
09:00 

 

Photographs: Individual and Form groups [APMH]  
Exodus Character Education 6th Form training [OCC] 
Squash: KZN Junior Open 

Wed 
29 

3 

 
 

10:20 
10:20  
14:15 
15:00 
16:00 

5th Form camp form deadline  
RCL Voting 
Sport Check 
Meeting of Academic HoDs [HRB] 
Meeting: Shouting Committee [HRB] 
Athletics: aQuellé Series 1 
Meeting: Facilities Development [AJWB]  
Squash: KZN Junior Open 

Thu 
30 

4 

11:05 Good Report Tea [FO] 
Squash: KZN Junior Open 
Water polo: Grey College ITEC Tournament 

Fri 
31 

5 

 
 
 
 
 

17:30 

Canoeing: Marine Series 3 
Golf: Midlands league 
Squash: KZN Junior Open 
Swimming: Affies Gala 
Water polo: Grey College ITEC Tournament 
New Parents’ Welcoming function [APMH] 

Sat 
1 

 

 
 
 

Summer sport fixtures vs Michaelhouse [H] 
Squash: KZN Junior Open 
Swimming: Alan Burt gala 
Water polo: Grey College ITEC Tournament 

Sun 
2 

 

08:00 
13:00 

 
 
 

18:15 

BE: 2nd Form Picnic  
BE: Mall visit 
Canoeing: Inanda Dam to Dbn (SA K3)  
Squash: KZN Junior Open 
Water polo: Grey College ITEC Tournament 
Chapel Service 
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February Week 4 

 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
3 

6 

 
15:00 
18:00 

Gamesroom for the week: Nicholson & Pape 
Golf: KZN Schools [VCC] 
Camera Club [L4] 

Tues 
4 

7 
14:15 Meeting: Boarder admissions [AJWB] 

Art Club: GHS exchange 
 

Wed 
5 

8 

 
08:00 
10:20 
11:05 
14:15 
14:30 

 

Governing Body by-elections (parents) (election runner) 
Elevate Education: 2nd – 4th Form [AMMC]  
Meeting: Housemasters/HoDs [AJWB] 
Governing Body by-elections (learners) [AMMC] 
Meeting: SAC [AJWB] 
RCL Meeting, Elections and Training [AMMC] 
Athletics: aQuellé Series 2 [… 

Thu 
6 

9 

11:05 
14:15 
14:15 

Staff Professional Committee 
Meeting: Subject Heads with their HoDs 
Meeting: HSE Committee [AJWB] 
Squash: St Andrew’s Festival [Bloem] 

Fri 
7 

10 

17:00 
 

OC Recruitment event [VH] 
Canoeing: Marine Series 4 
Golf: Midlands league 
Squash: St Andrew’s Festival [Bloem] 
Swimming: Nestor Pierides Memorial Gala 

Sat 
8 

 
 Summer sport fixtures vs Clifton [H] 

Squash: St Andrew’s Festival [Bloem] 
Midmar Mile 

Sun 
9 

 

 
 
 

18:15 

Canoeing: Campbell’s to Dusi Bridge 
Squash: St Andrew’s Festival [Bloem] 
Midmar Mile 
Chapel Service 
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February Week 5 

 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
10 

1 
 

17:30 
Gamesroom for the week: Snow & Strachan 
Meeting: Governing Body (election of office bearers) 
Governing Body function [FO] 

Tues 
11 

2 
14:15 Staff Meeting [AMMC] 

Wed 
12 

3 

 
14:15 
14:15 

 

Blood Bank [APMH] 
Meeting: Employment Equity [AJWB] 
Meeting: Shouting Committee [HRB] 
Athletics: aQuellé Series 3 

Thu 
13 

4 
 
 

Cricket: Clifton T20 Festival (1st XI) 

Fri 
14 

 

14:00 
 
 
 
 
 

18:00 

Academic Scholarship exam 2026 [VH] 
Canoeing: Campbell’s to Dusi Bridge 
Golf: Midlands league 
David Miller T20 Festival (Primary schools) 
Cricket: Clifton T20 Festival (1st XI) 
Water polo: Logan Stanley 2nd team Tournament [Northwood] 
Choir: Valentine’s Day collaboration – St Anne’s (TBC) 

Sat 
15 

 

 
 

Summer sport fixtures vs Kearsney [A] 
Basketball: St Stithians U16 Tournament 
Cricket: Clifton T20 Festival (1st XI) 
Water polo vs Michaelhouse [H] 
Water polo: Logan Stanley 2nd team Tournament [Northwood] 

Sun 
16 

 

 
 
 
 
 

18:15 

Basketball: St Stithians U16 Tournament 
Canoeing: Trip Duzi Open Day 
David Miller T20 Festival (Primary schools) 
Cricket: Clifton T20 Festival (1st XI) 
Water polo: Logan Stanley 2nd team Tournament [Northwood] 
Chapel service 
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February Week 6 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
17 

6 

 
 
 
 

14:15 
18:00 

Gamesroom for the week: Barns & Calder 
2025 Strategic Planning Workshop 
Leadership Camp: 5th Form commences 
HC: Basketball & Cricket 
College Cues & Dance: Acting workshop [OCC] 
CFC Encounter [Hilton College] 

Tues 
18 

7 

 
14:15 

 

HC: Basketball & Cricket 
Meeting: Dayboy admissions [AJWB] 
Art Club: KZN Museum visit 

Wed 
19 

8 

 
 
 

18:00 

Leadership Application Forms issued – Camp 1 
HC: Basketball & cricket 
Athletics: aQuellé Series 4  
Headmaster’s New Staff Function [Hockey Hut] 

Thu 
20 

9 

 
08:00 
13:00 

Dusi Canoe Marathon 
6th Form to Othello performance [Hilton College] 
Meeting: Boarder Parents Committee [AJWB] 
HC: Cricket 
Free Weekend starts for boys at conclusion of HC cricket  
Basketball: Jenny Orchard U19 Tournament [College] 
Basketball: St John’s U19 & U15 Tournament 

Fri 
21 

10 

 
 

08:00 

School closed for boys 
Dusi Canoe Marathon 
Staff Professional Development [AMMC] 
Leadership Application Forms issued – Camp 2 
Leadership Camp: 5th Form ends 
Choir camp [venue TBC] 
Basketball: Jenny Orchard U19 Tournament [College] 
Basketball: St John’s U19 & U15 Tournament 
Cricket: Michaelhouse U16 T20 Festival 
Water polo: Dallas Hutton U15 Tournament [Northwood] 

Sat 
22 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FREE WEEKEND 
Dusi Canoe Marathon 
Choir camp [venue TBC] 
Basketball: Jenny Orchard U19 Tournament [College] 
Basketball: St John’s U19 & U15 Tournament 
Cricket: Michaelhouse U16 T20 Festival 
Water polo: Dallas Hutton U15 Tournament [Northwood] 
Cycling: Wartburg Classic 

Sun 
23 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

FREE WEEKEND 
Choir camp [venue TBC] 
Basketball: Jenny Orchard U19 Tournament [College] 
Basketball: St John’s U19 & U15 Tournament 
Cricket: Michaelhouse U16 T20 Festival 
Water polo: Dallas Hutton U15 Tournament [Northwood] 
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February/March Week 7 

 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
24 

1 

 
14:15 
17:30 
19:45 

Gamesroom for the week: Commons & Forder 
Meeting: Games Committee [AJWB] 
Meeting: Governing Body [AJWB] 
Leadership: 5th Form/2nd Form Boarder Mentoring 

Tues 
25 

2 

14:00 
15:00 

Meeting: Marketing Committee [online] 
Swimming: Top Schools’ Gala 

Wed 
26 

3 

 
08:00 
14:15 
16:00 

Special Routine 
Championship Gala 
Shouting Committee meeting [HRB] 
Meeting: FDC [Fin. Dept] 
Athletics: aQuellé Series 5 

Thu 
27 

4 

07:30 
 

Trust Meeting [AJWB] 
Squash: Bloemfontein Junior Open Tournament 
Water polo: Ken Short U14 Festival 

Fri 
28 

5 

 
 
 
 
 

17:30 

Leadership Selection: Applications to be returned  
Basketball: Jeppe U14 Tournament 
Golf: Midlands league 
Squash: Bloemfontein Junior Open Tournament 
Water polo: Ken Short U14 Festival 
Hockey Information Evening [Hockey Hut] 

Sat 
1 

 

 
 
 
 

Summer sport fixtures vs Northwood [H] 
Basketball: Jeppe U14 Tournament 
Canoeing: Kayak cross- Umzimkulu 
Squash: Bloemfontein Junior Open Tournament 
Water polo: Ken Short U14 Festival 

Sun 
2 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

18:15 

Maritzburg College 162nd Birthday 
BE excursion 
Basketball: Jeppe U14 Tournament 
Canoeing: Umzimkulu River race 
Cycling: SA XCO Cup series #1 
Cycling: Junior World Series [Paarl] 
Water polo: Ken Short U14 Festival 
Chapel service 

 
 
 
Shooting:  
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March Week 8 

 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
3 

6 

 
 

18:00 

Gamesroom for the week: Fuller & Lamond 
Official change over to winter sport 
Camera Club [L4] 

Tues 
4 

7 

 
 
 

IBSC Conference [St Alban’s] 
Olympiad: English 
Words@Kearsney 

Wed 
5 

8 

 
10:20 

IBSC Conference [St Alban’s] 
Meeting: Housemasters/HoD [AJWB] 
Athletics: SuperSport Meet 

Thu 
6 

9 
 

14:30 
IBSC Conference [St Alban’s] 
Sound Workshop with The Encounter Group [OCC] 

Fri 
7 

10 

 
 
 

18:00 
18:00 

IBSC Conference [St Alban’s] 
Hockey Festival: Inland Four (1st, U16, U14) 
Golf: Midlands league 
Choir: Thomas More Fusion event 
Boys Focus Group: Dads & Lads [APMH] 

Sat 
8 

 

07:30 
 
 

Winter Sport: Trials start 
Canoeing: Sprints figure 8 [MHS] 
Hockey Festival: Inland Four (1st, U16, U14) 

Sun 
9 

 

 
 

18:15 

Canoeing: Mbanjwa’s Kraal to Josephine’s Bridge 
Hockey Festival: Inland Four 
Chapel service 
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March Week 9 

 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
10 

1 

 
 

17:30 
17:30 

Gamesroom for the week: Nicholson & Pape 
Happiness Week commences 
Meeting: Board [AJWB] 
Boys Focus Group: Moms only Supper [VH] 

Tues 
11 

2 

 
 

14:15 

Happiness Week 
Kearsney Art Exhibition 
Staff Meeting [AMMC] 

Wed 
12 

3 

 
14:15 
16:00 
17:30 

Happiness Week 
Shouting Committee Meeting [HRB] 
Meeting: Fincom [AJWB] 
MARC Merchiston boarder supper [KGBDH] 

Thu 
13 

4 
 

11:05 
 

Happiness Week  
Staff Professional Committee 
Olympiad: Maths [round 1] 

Fri 
14 

5 

 
12:30 
15:00 

Happiness Week ends 
MARC Open Day [FO] 
Chamber Relay 
Squash: Pmb Open Tournament 

Sat 
15 

 

 
 
 

Winter sport fixtures vs DHS [A] 
Canoeing: Stihl Umkomaas Marathon 
Cycling: KZN Provincial XCO series 1 [Cascades] 
Squash: Pmb Open Tournament  

Sun 
16 

 

 
 
 

13:00 
18:15 

Canoeing: Stihl Umkomaas Marathon 
Canoeing: KZN Sprints 1000m event 
Squash: Pmb Open Tournament  
BE: Mall visit 
Chapel service 
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March Week 10 

 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
17 

6 
 

18:00 
19:00 

Gamesroom for the week: Snow & Strachan 
CFC Unity @ TWC  
Epworth & College Revue Show [Epworth] 

Tues 
18 

7 
 

19:00 
 
Epworth & College Revue Show [Epworth] 

Wed 
19 

8 
14:15 
19:00 

Meeting of Academic HoDs [HRB] 
Epworth & College Revue Show [Epworth]  

Thu 
20 

9 

 
 

19:00 

Special Friday Routine 
House singing practice 
Epworth & College Revue Show [Epworth]  

Fri 
21 

 
 
 

12:00 

Human Rights Day  
Boarders to remain in 
BE House Braais 

Sat 
22 

 

 
 
 

Winter sport vs Northwood [H] compulsory attendance 
Cycling: Berg 100/50 [Nottingham Rd]  
Goldstones Club start of season function 

Sun 
23 

 
 

18:15 
 
Chapel service 
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March Week 11 

 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
24 

1 

 
 

07:50 
 

Special Routine 
Gamesroom for the week: Barns & Calder 
Assembly: Merit Awards and End of Term Dedication Service 
House singing practice 
Effort symbol and mark check deadline  

Tues 
25 

2 
 
 

18:00 

Special Friday Routine 
House singing practice 
Speakers’ Circle Dinner meeting [VH] 

Wed 
26 

3 
 

08:00 
16:00 

Special Routine 
HC: Music [APMH] 
Meeting: FDC [AJWB] 

Thu 
27 

4 
 

18:00 
 
Café Concert 

Fri 
28 

5 

 
12:00 

 

Special Routine 
Term 1 ends 
Canoeing: Marine Series 8 
Hockey: 1st XI, U16, U14 Nomads 
Hockey: Michaelhouse 2nd XI Festival 
Rugby: Skonk U14, U16 Festival [H] 

Sat 
29 

 
 Hockey & Rugby Festivals – see Holiday Activities 

Sun 
30 
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HOLIDAY ACTIVITIES 
 
 
HOCKEY 
Nomads 1st XI 28 – 31 March [Jeppe] 
Nomads U16A 28 – 31 March [St John’s] 
Nomads U14A 28 – 31 March [KES] 
Ken Florins U14B Festival 2 – 5 April [Northwood] 
 
 
RUGBY 
Skonk Nicholson Festival U14 & U16 28 March – 1 April [M College] 
Francois Swart U15 Festival 1 – 5 April [Affies] 
 
 
 
 

PREFECTS 2025 
 
Head Prefect AB Hadebe 
Senior Deputy Head Prefect CM Cherayi 
Deputy Head Prefect E Bester 
Deputy Head Prefect JC Steyn 
 

GA Askew 
AK Bhengu 
MR Borchers 
DJ Cruickshank 
MW Gwala 
ET Hamadziripi 
VJ Kasambala 
LG Khumalo 
NP Koller 
N Mkize 

DC Nadasan 
D Naidoo 
OM Nala 
NRK Pembridge 
BI Pepu 
MS Qasha 
L Shangase 
S Sithembu 
JJ Thackwray 
AC Tilbury 

 
 

HEADS OF BOARDING HOUSES 

Head of Nathan House MR Borchers 
Head of Clark House E Bester 
Head of Hudson House CM Cherayi 
Head of Elliott House EUA Dlamini 
Head of Shepstone House JC Steyn 
 
 

BOARDER PREFECTS 

CM Mundell, PA Louwrens, JO Odell, AB Barnes, R Boshoff 
 

SHOUTING CAPTAINS 

NP Koller, S Mazibuko, MS Qasha 
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HOUSE CAPTAINS, VICE-CAPTAINS AND HOUSE LEADERS 
 
BARNS JJ Thackwray LN Bhengu 
 CM Mundell, CJ Sukraj, JM Currie, TM Foster 
 
CALDER C Zondi  E Bester 
 AB Barnes, AM Khumalo, TS Pillay, JL Tilbury, R Venter 
 
COMMONS MR Borchers  ST Danisa 
 L Luthuli, R van der Merwe, SM Redlinghys, MJ Kauffmann, JD Moneyvalu 
 
FORDER R Boshoff GA Askew 
 BJ Botha, O Ntombela, Z Nkosi, LC Wassink 
 
FULLER L Shangase CTB Gould 
 LJ Baptista, A Beni, JL Combrink, HC Modi, RM van der Vliet 
 
LAMOND EJ McAllister VJ Kasambala 
 KH Botha, BL Demont, KJ Ekstand, MS Lancaster, NU Mntungwa,  
 
NICHOLSON CM Cherayi JO Odell 
 CS Gibbs, SJ Hughes, KR Jenkins, PA Louwrens, DT Moodley,  
 
PAPE MS Qasha MU Canham 
 JF Harley, TJ Kufal, MM Maphanga, ML Mfusi, DC Naidoo,  
 
SNOW AB Hadebe RDM Anderson 
 F Thabethe, WJ Trodd, ND Westerdale, L Nkabane, ZR Moses 
 
STRACHAN JJ Fincham JC Steyn 
 JC Harris, WG Strachan, OA Radebe, ST Mazibuko, V Premchund 
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SPORT CAPTAINS 
 

Athletics  L Shangase 
Basketball  NB Ngcobo 
Canoeing JO Odell 
Chess DC Naidoo 
Cricket  DC Nadasan 
Cross-country  EJ McAllister 
Cycling  K Searle 
Esports  LC Wassink 
First Aid  F Moula 
Golf FC Pillay 
Hockey  TBC 
Rugby  TBC 
Shooting  M Naidoo 
Soccer  TBC 
Squash  TJ Kufal 
Swimming  PR Lamb 
Table tennis  SM Redlinghuys 
Tennis AC Tilbury 
Volleyball D Naidoo 
Water polo NP Koller 

 
 
 

CULTURAL LEADERS 
 

Afrikaans Society E Bester 
Art Club EM Mitewu 
Camera Club C Zondi 
College Choir L Luthuli 
College Cues - Drama C Zondi 
Debating K Moodley 
Enviro Club M Naidoo 
Gospel Choir SS Mchunu 
Hindu Society M Singh 
Interact  P Mncwabe 
Jazz Band EM Mitewu 
Marketing  HL Mdabe 
MC Ink  A Mkhize 
Media Centre Monitors A Akoonjee 
Muslim Students’ Assoc. A Akoonjee 
Nguni Society BI Pepu 
Sound & Lighting  VJ Kasambala 
Speakers’ Circle ET Hamadziripi 
Tech Squad  C Zondi 

 
 


